

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1414

Page 1, line 1, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 3, after "commission" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 1, line 19, remove "**- Composition -**"

Page 1, line 20, remove "**Appointment**"

Page 1, line 22, replace "may" with "shall"

Page 1, line 23, remove "If the director does not assign the duties of the commission"

Page 1, remove line 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 8

Page 2, line 19, remove "**- Personnel**"

Page 2, line 22, remove "secure office space, employ"

Page 2, remove line 23

Page 2, line 24, remove "appropriated to the commission, and"

Page 2, line 26, remove "**- Administrative expenses**"

Page 2, line 30, remove "The commission chairman, if"

Page 2, remove line 31

Page 3, replace lines 1 and 2 with:

**"SECTION 7. APPROPRIATION.** There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$250,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the department of economic development and finance for the purpose of funding the business products utilization commission, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2001, and ending June 30, 2003."

Renumber accordingly